

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION II SAM NUNN ATLANTA FEDERAL CENTER 61 FORSYTH STREET, SW, SUITE 23T85 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303-8931

March 16, 2005

South Carolina Electric & Gas Company ATTN: Mr. Jeffrey B. Archie Vice President, Nuclear Operations Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station P. O. Box 88 Jenkinsville, SC 29065

SUBJECT: MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT - PUBLIC MEETING - VIRGIL C. SUMMER

NUCLEAR POWER STATION, DOCKET NO. 50-395

Dear Mr. Archie:

This letter confirms the conversation between Mr. Ron Clary of your staff and Mr. John Zeiler of the NRC staff on March 15, 2005, concerning a Category 1 public meeting which has been scheduled for March 31, 2005, at 1:00 p.m. (EST) at the Region II Office, Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center, 61 Forsyth Street, S.W., Atlanta, Georgia, in Suite 24T25. The meeting notice, which provides additional details, is enclosed. The purpose of the meeting, conducted at your request, is to discuss the upcoming refueling outage as well as recent enhancements to your corrective action program.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC's "Rules of Practice," a copy of this letter will be made available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC's document system (ADAMS). ADAMS is accessible from the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (the Public Electronic Reading Room).

Should you have any questions concerning this meeting, please contact me at (404) 562 - 4510.

Sincerely,

/RA by Binoy Desai Acting For/

Kerry D. Landis, Chief Reactor Projects Branch 5 Division of Reactor Projects

Docket No.: 50-395 License No.: NPF-12

Enclosure: As stated cc w/encl: (see page 2)

SCE&G 2

cc w/encl:
R. J. White
Nuclear Coordinator Mail Code 802
S.C. Public Service Authority
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station
Electronic Mail Distribution

Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq. Winston & Strawn LLP Electronic Mail Distribution

Henry J. Porter, Director
Div. of Radioactive Waste Mgmt.
Dept. of Health and Environmental
Control
Electronic Mail Distribution

R. Mike Gandy
Division of Radioactive Waste Mgmt.
S. C. Department of Health and
Environmental Control
Electronic Mail Distribution

Thomas D. Gatlin, General Manager Nuclear Plant Operations (Mail Code 303) South Carolina Electric & Gas Company Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station Electronic Mail Distribution

Ronald B. Clary, Manager
Nuclear Licensing & Operating
Experience (Mail Code 830)
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station
Electronic Mail Distribution

SCE&G 3

Distribution:

Hard Paper Copy

PUBLIC

E-Mail

Meeting Announcement Coordinator, OADM/DFIPS (PMNS)

Region II Administrator's Secretary

DRP Division Secretary

Region II Division Directors and Deputies

Regional Counsel

Region II State Liaison Officer

Region II Public Affairs Officers

Region II RMB Chief

Region II Receptionist

C. Carpenter, DISP/PIPB

Region II Regional Coordinator OEDO (16E15)

K. Cotton, NRR

Headquarters Operations Officer

RIDSNRRDIPMLIPB

☐ X SISP REVIEW COMPLETE: Initials:	:	_BBD □ SISP REVIEW PENDING*: Initials:	*Non-l	Public u	ntil the review is complete	ļ
□X PUBLICLY AVAILABLE		NON-PUBLICLY AVAILABLE	SENSITIVE	$X\square$	NON-SENSITIVE	
ADAMS: X □ Yes — ACCESSION NUME	3FF	} .				

OFFICE	RII/DRP												
SIGNATURE	BBD												
NAME	BDesai												
DATE	3/8/2005												
E-MAIL COPY?	YES NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO

SUBJECT: PUBLIC MEETING WITH SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC AND GAS

FACILITY: V. C. Summer Nuclear Station

DOCKETS: 50-395

DATE & TIME: Thursday, March 31, 2005

1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. (EST)

LOCATION: NRC RII Office, Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center, 61 Forsyth Street,

S.W., Atlanta, Georgia, in Suite 24T25.

PURPOSE: The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the upcoming refueling outage

as well as recent enhancements to the corrective action program at the V. C. Summer Power Station. The NRC's Policy Statement, "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings," effective May 28, 2002, applies to this meeting. The policy statement may be found on the NRC Web site, www.nrc.gov and contains information regarding visitors and security.

CATEGORY: This is a **Category 1** meeting: The public is invited to observe this

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC after the business portion, but before the meeting is adjourned.

NRC OFFICE(S)

PARTICIPATING: Region II

OTHER

ORGANIZATIONS

PARTICIPATING: None

PARTICIPANTS: NRC (partial list)

Dr. W. Travers, Administrator, R II V. McCree, Director, DRP, RII C. Casto, Director, DRS, RII

K. Landis, Chief, Reactor Projects Branch 5, DRP, RII

LICENSEE (partial list)

S. Burne, Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer

J. Archie, Vice President, Nuclear Operations

A. Torres, Planning/Outage Manager

D. Lavigne, Organizational Effective Manager R. Sweet, Nuclear Licensing Supervisor

MEETING CONTACT: Kerry Landis, NRC, RII

(404)562-4510 kdl@nrc.gov